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Poole, Jacqueline

From: Poole, Jacqueline
Sent: Monday, August 22, 2016 12:22 PM
To: Larry Jones
Cc: Laurie Wallace (laurie@bothelauridsen.com}
Subject: Schmill v. Liberty Northwest WCC no. 2001-0300
Thank you. FllEn
This e-mail correspondence will be docketed in the Court’s file. AUG 1 6 2016
Jackic Poole - ' FRICE g
WORKER‘S (‘EO F'E ATION JURGE
. l

Jackie Poole

Clerk of Court _
Workers’ Compensation Court
1625 11" Avenue

P.O. Box 537

Helena, MT 59624-0537
406-444-4667

iapoole@mt.gov

From: Larry Jones [mailto:lwjones@willslawpc.com]
Sent: Tuesday, August 16, 2016 2:51 PM

To: Poole, Jacqueline

Cc: Laurie Wallace (laurie@bothelauridsen.com)

Subject: Schmill v. Liberty Northwest WCC no. 2001-0300

Jackie,

The attachment is one of the letters sent to a common fund claimant. It came back undeliverable, We have an attorney
fee hearing scheduled in this case. Please bring this to Judge Sandler’s attention,

Larry W. Jones
Wills Law Firm, p.c.

323 West Pine

Missoula, MT 59802
Phone: (406) 541-8560

Ext. 104
lwjones@willslawpc.com

CONFIDENTIALITY: The information and attachments contained in this e-mail
message may be privileged and confidential information intended only for the
use of the individual or entity named above. If you have received this
communication in error, please notify us immediately by e-mail or telephone
and delete the original message from your computer.
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WILLS LAW FIRM, P.C.

323 West Pine Street - (406) 541.8560
Missoula, MT 59802 www.willslawpc.com

July 12, 2016

Pamela Jones
1136 Dartmoor Circle
Lodi, CA 95240

RE:  Cassandra Schmill v. Liberty NW Ins. Corp./Montana State Fund
Order Establishing Hearing Date

Dear Ms. Jones:

Enclosed is a copy of the Montana Workers Compensation Court’s AMENDED ORDER
ESTABLISHING HEARING DATE FOR COMMON FUND ATTORNEY FEES. Please read it
carefully. The attorney for Cassandra Schimill who is requesting attorney fees is Laurie Wallace,
Bothe & Lauridsen, P.C., P.O. Box 2020, Columbia Falls, MT 59912-2020, (406) 892-2193,
laurie@bothelauridsen.com. If you do not have any objection to the Court awarding her attorney fees,
please notify her as soon as possible.

Very truly yours,
WILLS LAW FIRM, P.C.,
. : ."" A PR {’w,
Larry W. Jones

LWl:m s

Enclosure ‘

¢: Laurie Wallace



IN THE WORKERS COMPENSATION COURT OF THE STATE OF MONTANA

WCC No. 2001-0300 _ Hlin

AGEA BOHMIL
CASSANDHRA L JUL - 6 2018,
Putitionsr - FL%NUE
WORKER'S f@ SATION JUD
| e PR foRTARA
LIBERTY NOETHWEST INSURANGE CORPORATION
Fespondent/Inaurer
and
MONTANA STATE FUND

Intgrvenor,

‘ AMENDED
CRDER BSTAHLISHING HEARING DATE FOR
COMMON FUND ATTORNEYS’ FEES

As the result of & decision by the Montana Supreme Court on Aprit 10, 2003, in
the abave-captioned case, Petifianst estahiishad the right of oceupaiional digease
clatmants to recelve warkers' compensation benefits at the same raty as industrial
injuty clalmants and without eny apportonment deductions for nar-ogcupationat factars

"~ cantribliting to the occupationsi disoase. You have been identifled as a claimant who
has slther racelvad such an award or is ellglble to recelve such an award pursuant to

the Supreme Court’s dzelsion,

Since tha Petiidner n this case established the legal pregedent for the
fmredlate paymant of TYD beneflis at the futt benefit rate, this Mentana Supreme Court
has, detetraivied that Her attarngys ate snillled to recover attormeye’ fees in some
amount for these bentfits, The attorneya’ fees are payable from tha Inereased 110
benefits that ware ohialited for claimants who suffered work (njuries from the perod of

July 1, 1897, through June 22, 2001,

In recognition of this declslon by the Montana Supreme Gourt, your workers'
sompehsation Insurerhas withheld a certaln percentage of your past-due TTD benefils
In order to pay the atiorneyd’ faes Incurred by Petitionet, The specific percentage of the
aitorneys’ fees o e deduetad from your past«due bansfits has now been agread upon
hetwean the Petitionar and your workers cormpensation ingurar, but has not vet been

pockermemno_ e 7.



approved by the Montaha Waorkers' Gompenszatlon Gourt. Specifically, the Patitloner
and your workers' compensation insursr have agread that the attorneys' feas be fixed at
5% of all past-due TT banafits, If the agreement is approved by the Montana
Workers' Compensation Court, the attormays' fees wilf be forwarded to the Petitioner’s
aftomeys from the amoeunt withheld from your pastdue benefits, Any ramalning portion
af the withheld amouris will ba refunded to you

The CGourt ks not bound by the agreement bhatwaan the Pefitionsr and your
wotkers' eompensatton nsurer and may set the amount af the attorneys' feses at same
other faval, The. Court has scheduled a hearing (o datormine the gmount of the
alioreys' fees, which you are Invited to attend, on Tuesday  the 30th_ day of
August 2018, in Heleng, Montana, ai ..1:00._P.M. The hearing wilt be hold In
tha courtraam of the Watkers' Compensation Court; 1628-11" Avenus, Helena,
Montana. :

) YOU HAVE THE RIGHT TO BE PRESENT AT THAT HEARING TO VOICE
VOUR SUMPORT FOR OR OBJECTION TO THE PROPOSED ATTORNEYS! FEES,
YOU MAY AL80 FILE A WRITTEN STATEMENT SUPPORTING OR OBJECTING 10
THE-PROPOSED ATTORNEYS FEES HY MAILING YOUR STATEMENT TO THE
WORKERS! COMPENSATION COURT, P.O. BOX 537, HELENA, MONTANA, 59624-

0537, NG LATER THAN __Audust 23 , 5018, Al aral and/or written
sommentts sfiauld be fimited to the propesed attorneys’ fees. ‘
Dated In Helafia, Montana, ihis (e of _:,3}4/}/«_%__,_. 2016.
- . f/""“ )

HON. DAVID SANDLER ./

ORDER BSTABLISRING HEARING DATE FOR COMMON FUND ATTORNEYS' FEES Page 2



Larry W. Jones

WILLS LAW FIRM, P.C.
323 West Pine Street
Missoula, MT 59802
Telephone (408) 541-8560
wjones@wilislawpe.com

Attornays for Respondent/insurer Liberty NW Ins. Corp.

IN THE WORKERS' COMPENSATION COURT OF THE STATE OF MONTANA

CASSANDRA SCHMILL, WCC No. 2001-0300
Petitioner,
V.
LIBERTY NW INS. CORP., CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

Respondent/Insurer,
And

MONTANA STATE FUND,

Intervenor.

I hereby certify that on July 12, 20186, a copy of the Amended Order Establishing
Hearing Date for Common Fund Attorneys' Fees was served on the person(s) listed
below by the following means:

Hand Delivery

1,2 Mail
Overnight Delivery Service
__ E-Mail
1. Pamela Jones 2. Laurie Wallace
1136 Dartmoor Circle Bothe & Lauridsen, P.C.
l.odi, CA 95240 . .0, Box 2020

Columbia Falls, MT 59912-2020

!
!
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